PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8112771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FROZENCPU.COM	07/19/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEGAN RONCINSKE
Street Address:	1384 BLUE LAKE DRIVE
City:	FRISCO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9060460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)706-4242

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-472-2101

Email: patents@solidcounsel.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN G. FISCHER

Address Line 1: 2600 NETWORK BLVD., SUITE 400

Address Line 2: SCHEEF & STONE, L.L.P.
Address Line 4: FRISCO, TEXAS 75034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRZN 5284.0211
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN G. FISCHER
SIGNATURE:	/John G. Fischer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Assignment - FrozenCPU.com to M. Roncinske - fully executed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - FrozenCPU.com to M. Roncinske - fully executed#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment - FrozenCPU.com to M. Roncinske - fully executed#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment - FrozenCPU.com to M. Roncinske - fully executed#page4.tif

PATENT 508065617 REEL: 064582 FRAME: 0851

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between **FrozenCPU.com**, a New York corporation ("Assignor") with a principal place of business at 1128 Lexington Avenue, Bldg #5D, Rochester, New York 14606, and **Megan Roncinske**, an individual having a mailing address of 1384 Blue Lake Drive, Frisco, Texas 75033 ("Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications/patents in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto listed in the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications/patents in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto listed in the attached Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said applications/patents, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof; and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions, all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions; renewals and reissues thereof, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full rights to convey the entire interest herein signed, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to it respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 064582 FRAME: 0852 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Patent Assignment on the dates set forth.

	ASSIGNOR:
	FrozenCPU.com
	Signed: Al News
	Name: Lori Neva
. .	Title: Assistant Secretary
STATE OF New York:	
COUNTY OF Monroe	
and County aforesaid, personally appeared	, 2023, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State Lori Neva, known by me to be the person of the above execute this Assignment on behalf of FrozenCPU.com, instrument.
Given under my hand and seal of of	fice this 19 day of July , 2023.
	My commission expires:
DANORAH D. COX Notary Public, State of New York Monroe County Reg. #01C06438329 Commission Expires 08/08/	08/08/2026
and a second	Notary Public Notary Public
	1998 Empire blue Websker, NY 14580 Address

Patent Assignment – 2

PATENT REEL: 064582 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNEE:

Megan Roncinske

COUNTY OF DEATH OF

On this day of day of day, 2023, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Megan Roncinske, known by me to be the person of the above name, and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument.

Given under my hand and seal of office this

1 day of 11 VAUST

CASSAUNDRA CECIL Notary ID #12130348 My Commission Expires December 29, 2024 My commission expires:

Z9 December 2024

Assaultation All Landon

Notary Public

3013

Address

14 7500

, 2023.

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent No. Date Issued <u>Title</u>

9,060,460 June 16, 2015 Computer and Electronics Assembly Mat

Patent Assignment – 4

PATENT REEL: 064582 FRAME: 0855 RECORDED: 08/14/2023